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Schedule XXXVIIF - JAPAN
PART 1 -~ MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION [T - Other Producis
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating |first incor— | on earltier | duties
number established right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concessjon | schedule in
L 3 4 [ 7 8
containing more than 10 % by weight of
silk:
Containing more than 50 % by weight 10% 6. 6%
of “the Specified Synthetic Fibres”,
of acctate fibres or of "the
Specified Synthelic Fibres” and
acelate fibres taken together or
having either the warp or the weft of
such fibres; containing morc Lhan
10 % by weight of silk
Other 20% 8%
Other 6% 4%
5801, 32 -- Cut corduroy:
Inpregnated, coated. covered or laminated 5. 2% 3.5%
with plastics, rubber or other substances
Other:
With pile yarn of synthetic fibres or 10% 6. 6%
acelate fibres
Other 6% %
§801. 33 -- Other welt pile fabrics:
Impregnated. coated, covered or laminated 5.2% 3. 5%
with plastics, rubber or other subsiances
Other:
With pile yarn of synthetic fibres or 10% 6. 6%
acetate [ibres
Other 6% 4%
5801. 34 -~ Warp pile fabrics, epingle (uncut):
Impregnated, coated, covered or laminated 5.2% 3. 6%
with plastics, rubber or other substances
Other:
¥ith pile yarn of synthetic fibres or 10% 6. 6%
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Schedule XXXVIIL - JAPAN
PART [ - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION I1° - Other Products
Tarill Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR’ s Olher
item Base rate Finat rate | concession negotiating |first incor- on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a CATT charges
concession | schedule in
t 2 3 4 6 1 8
acelate fibres
Other 6% 4%
5801.35  |-- ¥Warp pile fabrics. cut: |
Impreguated, coaled, covered or laminated 5.2% 3. 5%
with plastics. rubber or other substances
Other:
¥ith pile yarn of synthetic fibres or 10% 6. 6%
acetate fibres
Other 6% 4%
5801. 36 -- Chenille fabrics:
Impregnated, coaled, covered or laminated 5. 2% 3. 5%
with plastics. rubber or other substances
Other:
With pile yarn of synthelic fibres or 10% 6. 6%
acelate [ibres
Other 6% 4%
5801, 80 - 0T other textile materials:
Impregnated, coaled, covered or laminated 5. 2% 3. 5%
with plastics. rubber or other substances
Other:
¥ith pile yarn of silk 12. 5% 8%
Other:
0f silk:
Having either the warp or the weft of 12, 5% 6. 4%
synthetic fibres or acetate fidbres
Other 10% 6. 4%
Other 8% 5 3%
5802 Terry towelling and similar woven terry
fabrics, other than narrow fabrics of
heading No. 58.06: tufied textile
fabrics, other than products of heading
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Schedule XXXVIIT ~ JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating [first incor- | on earlier | duties
aumber established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 8 6§ 7 8
No. 57.03.
- Terry towelling and similar woven
terry [abrics, of cotton :
s802 11 -~ Unbieache
Having either the warp or the weft 9. 8% 4. 5%
of synthetic fibres or acetate fibres
Containing more than 10 % by weight of 7.3% 4.5%
synthetic fibres, of acetate fibres or
of synthetic fibres and acetate fibres
taken together (excluding.those having
either the warp or the weft of synthelic
fibres or acetate fibres)
Other §. 6% 3L7%
§802. 19 == Other:
Having either the warp or the weft of 9. 8% 4. 5%
synthetic fibres or acetate fibres
Containing more than (0 % by weight of 7.3% 4. 5%
synthetic fibres, of acetate libres or
of synthetic fibres and acetate [ibres
taken together (excluding those having
either the warp or the weft of synthetic
Iibres or acetate [ibres)
Other 9. 6% 3.7%
5802. 20 - Terry Lowelling and similar woven
terry fabrics, of sther textile
materials:
Impregnated, coated, covered or laminaled 5.2 3.5%
with plastics, rubber or other substances
Other:
With pite varn of sitk 12. 5% 8%
Other 8% 5. 3%
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Schedule XXXVIIT -~ JAPAN
PART | -~ MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIEF
SECTION [1 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating |first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established right (INR) porated in concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 [] 7 8
5802, 30 - Tufted texlile fabrics 5. 6% 3.7%
5803 Gauze, other than narrow fabrics of
heading No. §8. 06,
5803. 10 - O colton:
Having cither the warp or the welt of 11 2% 1. 4%
synthetic [ibres or acelate fibres
Containing more than 10 % by weight of 8 4% 5. 6%

synthetic fibres, of acetate fibres or
of synthetic fibres and acetate fibres
taken together (excluding those having
either the warp or the weft of synthetic
fibres or acetate fibres)

7'( Other 5. 6% 378
5803. 90 - Of other textile materials:
A of silk:
Having either the warp or the weft of 12.5% 8.2%
£ synthetic fibres or acetate fibres
Other:
Of silk noil 10% 6. 6%
Other 10% 10%
Other 10% 6. 6%
3804 Tultes and other net fabrics, not

including woven, knitted or crocheled
fabrics: lace in the piece, in strips or in

motifs, other than fabrics of heading No. 60, 02.
5804. 10 - Tulles and other net fabrics:
Impregnated. coaled, covered or laminated 5.2% 3. 5%
with plastics. rubber or other substances
Other 10% 6. 6%

- Mechanically made lace :
§804. 21 -- 0f man-made fibres:
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | megotiating |first incor- | on earlier | duiies
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Impregnated, coated, covered or laminated 5. 2% 3. 5%
with plastics, rubber or other substances
Other 14% 9. 1%
5804. 29 -- Of other Lextile materials:
Impregnated, coated, covered or laminaled 5. 2% 3.5%
with plastics, rubber or olher substances
Other:
Of cotton 19. 6% 12, 6%
. Other 14% 9. 1%
5804. 30 - Hand-made lace:
Impregnated, coaled, covered or laminated 5.2% 3.5%
with plastics, rubber or other substances
Other:
0f cotton 19. 6% 12. 6%
Other 14% 8. 1%
5805. 00 Hand-woven tapestries of the type 10. 5% 6. 9%
Cobelins, Flanders, Aubusson, Beauvais
and the like, and reedie-worked
tapesiries (for example, petit point,
cross stitch), whether or not made up.
5806 Narrow woven fabrics. other than goods
of heading No. 58.07: narrow fabrics
consisting of warp without wefl
assembled by means of an adhesive
(botducs).
5806. 10 - Woven pile fabrics (including terry 8% 5.3%
towelling and similar terry fabrics)
and chenille fabrics
5806, 20 - Other woven fabrics, containing by 6% 4%
weight 5 % or more of elastomeric
yarn or rubber thread
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART I - - MOST~-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION I~ Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating |first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
| 2 3 4 5 6 1 8
i~ Other woven fabrics :
§806. 31 -- Of colton 11 2% 7.4%
5806. 32 -~ 0f man-made {ibres 8% 5.3%
#806. 39 -~ 0f other lextile materials 8% 6. 4%
5808, 40 - Fabrics consisting of warp without 8% 5.3%
weft assembled by means of an adhesive
(bolducs)
5807 Labels, badges and similar articles of
textile materials, in the piece, in
strips or cul to shape or size, not
cmbroidered.
5807. 10 - Yoven 8% 5. 3%
5807. 90 ~ Other 16. 8% 10. 9%
5808 Braids in the piece; ornamental
trimmings in the piece, without
embroidery, other than knitted or
crocheted: tassels, pompons and
similar articles.
5808. 10 ~ Braids in the piece 10% 6. 6%
5808. 90 - Other 10% 6. 6%
5809. 00 Woven fabrics of metal thread and woven 1 4.7%
fabrics of metallised yarn of heading
No. 56.05. of a kind used in apparel, as
furnishing fabrics or for similar
purposes, not elsewhere specified or
included.
§810 Embroidery in the piece, in strips or
in motils.
§810. 10 - Cmbroidery without visible ground 22, 4% 14, 2%
- Other embroidery :
§810. 91 -~ Of cotton 22, 4% 14.2%
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION [1 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR s Other
iten Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating |first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right(INR) | porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 ] 1 8
5810. 92 -~ 0f man-made fibres 22.4% 4. 2%
§810. 99 -~ Of other textile materials 22. 4% 14.2%
5811.00 Quilted textile products in the piece, composed
of one or more layers of textile materials
assembled with padding by stitching or
otherwise, other than embroidery of heading No.
58. 10,
Impregnated, ccated, covered or laminated 5.2% 3.5%
with plastics, rubber or other substances
Other:
Containing more than 10 % by weight of
silk (exctuding those of cotton):
Having either the warp or the weft of 12. 5% 8.2%
synthetic fibres or acetate fibres
Other 10% 6. 6%
0f cotton 5. 6% or 3.7% or
4. 4%+1. 62 2.9%+1. 01
yen/mi, yen/m,
whichever whichever
is the is the
gredter greater
Other 8% 5. 3%
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Schedule

XXXVIIL -

JAPAN

PART [ - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF

SECTION II

- Other P

roducts

Tariff
item
numher

Description of products

Rate of duty

Present

Base rate

Final rate

concession
established
in

Initial
negotiating
right (INR)

on the
concession

Concession

first incor-

porated in
a GATT

INR's
on earlier
concessions

Other
duties
and
charges

2

4

schedule in
6

8

590

§901. 10

5901. 90

5902

5902. 10

§902. 20

Textile fabrics coated with gum or amy-
laceous substances, of a kind used for
the outer covers of books or the like;
tracing cloth; prepared painting canvas;
buckram and similar stiffened textile
fabrics of a kind used for hat
foundations.
- Textile fabrics coated with gum or
amylaceous substances, of a kind used
for the outer covers of books or the
like
- Other
Tyre cord fabric of high tenacity varn
of nylon or other polyamides, polyesters
or viscose rayon.
- 0f nylon or other polyamides:
Impregnated, coated, covered or laminated
with plastics or rubber
Other:
Fabrics consisting wholly of
“the Specified Synthetic Fibres" or
of "the Specified Synthetic Fibres”
mixed with acetate fibres
Note: "The Specified Synthetic
Fibres” means nylon or other polyamide
fibres, acrylic or modacrylic [ibres,
polyester fibres, polypropylene fibres,
polyvinylidene chloride fibres and
vinylon fibres.
Other

- 0f polyesters

4.9%

6%

5.2%

8.7%

10%
5.2%

3.3%

4%

3.5%

5. 8%
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART I ~ MOST-FAYOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II - Other Products
Tarifl Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
ilen Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating |first incor- | on earlier | dulies
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 [] 7 8
§902. 90 - Other 5. 2% 3. 5%
5803 Textile fabrics impregnated, coated,
covered or laminated with plastics,
other than those of heading No. 59, 02.
5303. 10 - ¥ith polyvinyl chloride 3. 5%
5903, 20 - ¥ith polyurethane 5.2% 3.5%
5903. 90 - Other 3. 5%
5904 Linoleum whether or not cut to shape:
floor coverings consisting of a coating
or covering applied on a textile
backing. whelher or not cut to shape.
5904, 10 - Linoteum 5. 8% 3.9%
- Other :
5904. 91 -- Xith a base consisting of needleloon 5.8% 3. 9%
felt or nonwovens
5904, 92 - With other textile base 5.8% 3.9%
5905, 00 Textile wall coverings. 8% 5.3%
5906 Rubberised textile fabrics, other
than those of heading No. 59,02,
5906. 10 - Adhesive tape of a width not exceeding 5.2% 3.5%
20 cm
- Other :
5906, 91 — Knitted or crocheted:
0f cotton 9. 8% 6. 5%
Other % 4.7%
5906. 39 -~ Other 5.2% 3. 5%
5907. 00 Textile fabrics otherwise impregnated, 4.9% 3.3%
. coated or covered; painted canvas being
theatrical scenery, studio back~cloths
or the like
5908. 00 Textile wicks, woven, plaited or T3 4.9%
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Schedule XXXVITI - JAPAN
PART I~ MOST-FAVOURBD-NATION TARIFF
SECTION I} - Olher Producls
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating |first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established [ right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 ) 5 6 7 8 |
knitted, for lamps, stoves, lighters,
candles or-the like: incandescent gas
mantles and tubular knitted gas mantle
fabric therefor, whether or not
impregnated.
5909, 00 Textile hosepiping and similar texlile 5.8% 3.9%
tubing, with or without lining armour
or accessories of other materials.
5910. 00 Transmission or conveyor beits or belting of
textile material, whether or not impregnated,
coated, covered or laminated with plastics, or
reinforced with metal or other material.
Of cotton 7.3% 4.9%
Other 5.2% 3. 5%
8911 Textile products and articles, for
technical uses, specified in Note 7
to this Chapter.
591110 - Textile fabrics, felt and felt-lined
woven fabrics, coated. covered or
laminated with rubber, leather or
other material, of a kind used for
czrd clothing, and similar fabrics of a
kind used for other techmical purposes,
including narrow fabrics made of velvet
impregnated with rubber, for covering weaving
spindles (weaving beams):
0f cotton 7.3% 4.9%
Other 4.2% 2.8%
§911.20 - Bolting cloth, whether or not made up 5.2% 3.5%
- Textile fabrics and felts, endless or
fitted with linking devices, of 2 kind
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating |[first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 4 5 (] 7 8
used in paper-making or similar
machines (for example, for pulp or
asbestos-cement) :
5911. 31 -- Weighing less than 650 g/mi:
Endless feits for paper-making 6% 4%
Other:
0f cotton 7.3% 4.9%
Other 4.2% 2.8%
5911.32 -- Weighing 650 g/m or more:
Endless fells for paper-making 6% 4%
Other:
0f cotton 7.3% 4.9%
Other 4.2% 2.8%
5911. 40 - Straining cloth of a kind used in oil
presses or the like inciuding that
of human hair:
Of cotton 7.3% 4.9%
Other 4.2% 2.8%
5911, 90 - Other:
0f cotton 7.3% 4.9%
Other 4.2% 2.8%
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART | - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II -~ Other Products
Tariffl Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating |first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on ihe a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 6 7 8
6001 Pile fabrics, including "long pile”
fabrics and terry fabrics, knitted or
crocheted.
6001. 10 - "Lonig pile" fabrics 12% 7.9%
- Looped pile fabrics :
6001, 21 ~~ Of cotlon 19. 6% 9. 8%
6001. 22 -- Of man-made fibres 12% T.9%
6001. 29 -- Of other textile materials 12% 7.9%
- Other :
6001. 91 -~ Of cotton 19. 6% 9. 8%
6001. 92 -- Of man-made fibres 12% T.9%
8001. 99 -- 0f other textile materials 12% T.9%
6002 Other knitted or crocheted fabrics.
6002. 10 - Of a width not exceeding 30 cm, containing by
weight § % or more of elastomeric yarn or
rubber thread:
Figured:
0f cotton:
Containing by weight 5 % or mere of 19. 6% 7.8%
rubber thread
Other 19. 6% 9. 8%
Other:
Containing by weight 5 % or more of 12% 5. 6%
rubber thread
Other 12% 7.9%
Other:
0f cotton or man-made fibres 8.2% 5. 4%
Other 8% 5. 3%
6002. 20 - Other, of a width not exceeding 30 cm:
Figured:
0f cotton 19. 6% 9, 8%
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Schedule XXXVIII ~ JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II -~ Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR"s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating |first incor- | on earlier | duties
number esiablished | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 k] 4 5 [} 7 8
Other 12% 7.9%
Other:
Of Cotton or man-made [ibres 8. 2% 5. 4%
Other 8% 5.3%
£002. 30 - Of a width exceeding 30 cm, containing by
weight § % or more of elastomeric yarn or
rubber thread:
Figured:
Of colton:
Containing by weight 5 % or more of 19. 6% 7.8%
rubber thread
Other 19. 6% 9.8%
Other:
Containig by weight § % or more of 12% 5. 6%
rubber thread
Other 12% 7.9%
Other:
Of cotton or man-made fibres 8. 2% 5. 4%
Other 8% 5.3%
- Other fabrics, warp knit (including
those made on galloon knitting
machines) :
6002. 41 = Of wool or fine animal hair 12% 7.9%
6002. 42 ~= Of cotton 19, 6% 9.8%
6002. 43 -- Of man-made fibres 12% 1.9%
6002. 49 ~- Other 12% 7. 9%
- Other :
6002. 91 -~ 0f woul or fine animal hair:
Figured 12% 7.9%
Other 8% 5.3%
6002, 92 -- Of cotton:
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Schedule XXXYIIT ~ JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION [1 - Other Products
Tarif{ Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating (first incor- | on eartier | duties
number established | right(INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession [ schedule in -
I 2 3 4 5 § 7 8
Figured 19, 6% 9. 8%
Other 8. 4% 5. 8%
6002. 93 -- 0f man-made fibres:
Figured 128 9. 6%
Other:
Containing more than 50 % by weight 10% 6. 6%
of synthetic fibres, of acetate
fibres or of synthetic fibres
and acetale fibres taken together
Other 6% 4%
6002. 99 -- Other:
Figured 12% 7.9%
Other 8% 5. 3%
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Schedule XXXYEIL - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INK's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating |first incor- | on earlier | duties
nunber established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 4 5 6 7 8
5101 Men's or boys’ overcoats, car-coats,
capes, cloaks, anoraks (including ski-
jackets), wind-cheaters, wind-jackets
and Similar articles, knitted or
crocheted, other than those of heading
No. 61.03,
6101, 10 - 0f wool or fine animal hair:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 10. 9%
6101. 20 - 0f cotton:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 10. 9%
§101. 30 - 0f man-made fibres:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 10. 9%
610¢. 90 - Of other textile materials:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 8. 4%
Other 14% 8. 4%
6102 Women's or girls’ overcoats, car-coats,
capes, cloaks, anoraks (including ski-
jackets), wind-cheaters, wind-jackets
and similar articles, knitted or
crocheted, other than those of heading
No. 61.04.
6102. 10 - Of wool or fine animal hair:
Containing embroidery or lace. or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 10. 9%
6102. 20 - Of colton:
Containing embroidery or lace, or Tigured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 1. 9%
6102. 30 ~ 0f man-made fibres:
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART | - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INRs Other
iten Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating [first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 ] 7 8
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 10. 9%
6102, 90 - Of other textile materials:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 8.4%
Other 14% 8. 4%
6103 Men's or boys' suits, ensembles,
jackets, blazers, trousers, bib and
brace overalls, breeches and shorts
(other than swimwear), knitted or
crocheted.
- Suits :
6103. 11 - Of wool or fine animal hair:
Containing embroidery or iace, or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 10. 9%
§103. 12 -~ 0f synthetic fibres:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 10. 9%
6103. 19 -- Of other textile materials:
Containing embroidery or lace. or figured 16. 8% 8.4%
Other 14% 8.4%
- Ensembles : .
6103, 21 -~ 0f wool or fine animal hair:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 10. 9%
6103. 22 -~ 0f cotton:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 10. 9%
6103. 23 -- Of synthetic fibres: .
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 4% 10. 9%
6103. 28 -~ Of other textile malerials:
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION I - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Cther
item Base rate Final rate | concession | megotiating [first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | comcessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 17 8
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 8.4%
Other 14% 8. 4%
- Jackets and blazers :
§103. 31 -- 0f wool or fine animal hair:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured I6. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 10. 9%
6103. 32 -- Of cotton:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 10. 9%
6103, 33 -- Of synthetic [ibres:
Containing embroidery or lace, or [igured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 10. 9%
6103. 38 -~ Of other textile malerials:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 8. 4%
Other 14% 8 4%
- Trousers. bib and brace overalls,
breeches and shorts :
6103. 41 -~ 0f wool or fine animal hair:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 10, 9%
6103. 42 —— Of colton:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 10. 9%
6103. 43 -- Of synthetic fibres:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 10. 9%
6103, 49 -- Of other textile materials:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 8 4%
Other 14% 8. 4%
6104 (Women's or girls’ suits, ensembles, jackets,
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Schedule XKXVIIT - JAPAN
PART | -~ MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 1T - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
ilem Base rate | :Final rate | concession | negotiating |first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right(IN®) | porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 3 4 ] [3 7 8
trousers, bib and brace overalls,
breeches and shorts (other than swimwear),
knitted or crocheted.
- Suits :
§104. 11 -~ 0f woo! or fine animal hair:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 10. 9%
6104, 12 -~ Of cotton:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16, 8% 10. 9%
Other 4% 10. 9%
6104.13 ~- Of synthetic fibres:
Conlaining embroidery or lace, or figurcd 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 10. 9%
6104. 19 -~ Of other textile materials:
Containing embroidery or lace, or [igured 16. 8% 8. 4%
Other 14% 4%
- Ensembles :
6104. 21 - 0f wool or [ine animal hair:
Containing embroidery or iace, or Iigured 16. 8% 10, 9%
Other 14% 10. 9%
6104, 22 -- 0f cotton:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 18. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 10. 9%
6104, 23 -~ 0f synthetic fibres:
Containing embroidery or [ace, or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 10. 9%
6104, 29 - Of other textile materials:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 8. 4%
Other 14% 8. 4%
= Jackets and blazers :
6104. 31 -~ 0 wool or line animal hair:
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART 1. - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION IF - Otker Products
Tariff Description of products Rate. of dut Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating |first incor- | on earfier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5. (] 7 8
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 4% 10. 9%
6104. 32 -~ Of cotton:
Containing embroidery or lace. or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 10. 9%
6104. 33 -~ O synthetic fibres:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 10. 9%
6104, 39 -- Of other textile materials:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 8. 4%
Other 14% 8. 4%
- Dresses :
6104, 41 -- 0f wool or fine animal hair:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 10. 9%
6104, 42 -~ 0f cotton:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 186. 8% 10, 9%
Other 14% 10. 9%
6104, 43 -~ 0f synthetic fibres:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 10. 9%
§104. 44 ~- Of artificial fibres:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 10. 9%
6104, 49 -~ Of other textile materials:
Containing embroidery or lace. or figured 16. 8% 8. 4%
Other 14% 8.4%
- Skirts and divided skirts :
6104. 51 -~ Of wool or fine animal hair:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 10. 9%
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART 1 ~ MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION Il -~ Other Products
Tariff Description of producis Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating {first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right(INR) | porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 8
6104. 52 - Of calton:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other i 14% 10, 9%
6104. 53 -~ 0f synthetic fibres:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 10, 9%
Other 14% 10. 9%
6104. 69 -- 0f other textile materials:
Containing embroidery or lace. or figured 16. 8% 8 4%
Other 14% 8. 4%
- Trousers, bib and brace overalls,
breeches and shorts :
6104. 61 == Of wool or fine animal hair:
‘Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 18. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 10. 9%
6104. 62 -~ 0f cotfon:
Containing embroidery or lace, or [igured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 10. 9%
6104, 63 ~- 0f synthetic fibres:
Contzining embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 10. 9%
6104. 69 —— Of other textile materials:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 8, 4%
Other 145 8. 4%
6105 Men's or boys' shirts, knitted or
crocheted.
6105. 10 - Of cotton:
Open shirts, polo shirts and simitar shirts:
Containing embroidery or lace, or {igured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 10, 9%
Other 1. 2% 1. 4%
6105.20 |- Of man-made fibres:
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II - . Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rale of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating [first incor- | on earlier | dulies
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 8
Open shirts, polo shirts and similar shirts:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 10. 9%
Other i1 2% 4%
6105. 80 - Of other textile materials:
Open shirts, polo shirts and similar shirts:
Containing embroidery or lace. or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 10. 9%
Other 1. 2% 1. 4%
6106 Women's or girls’ blouses, shirts and
shirt-blouses. knitted or crocheled.
6106. 10 - Of cotton:
Blouses, shirt-blouses. open shirts,
polo shirts and similar shirts:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 4% 9. 1%
Other L 2% T 4%
6106. 20 - 0f man-made fibres:
Biovses, shirt-blouses, open shirts,
polo shirts and similar shirts:
Containing embroidery or lace. or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 10, 9%
Other 1. 2% 7. 4%
6106. 90 - Of other lextile malerials:
Blouses, shirt-blouses, open shirts,
polo shirts and similar shirts:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 10. 9%
Other (2% 7. 4%
6107 Men's or boys’ underpants, briefs,
nightshirts, pyjamas, bathrobes,
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 ~ Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present tnitial Concession INR's Other
item Base rale Final rate | concession negotiating |first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) | porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 ] 7 8
dressing gowns and similar articles,
knitted or crocheted.
- Underpants and briefs :
6107, 11 -- Of cotton 1L 2% 1.4%
6107, 12 -- Of man-made fibres 1. 2% T.4%
6107.19 -- Of other textile materials 11. 2% 7. 4%
- Nightshirts and pyjamas :
6107. 2t -- O cotton 1. 2% 7.4%
6107. 22 -~ 0f man-made fibres 11 2% 7.4%
6107. 29 -- Of other textile materials 1L 2% 7.4%
- Other :
6107. 91 -- 0f cotton:
Bathrobes, dressing gowns and similar
articles:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 8. 4%
Other 148 8. 4%
Other 11 2% 7. 4%
6107. 92 -- Of man-made fibres:
Bathrobes, dressing gowns and similar
articles:
Containing embroidery or lace. or {igured 16. 8% 8 4%
Other 14% 8. 4%
Other 1L 2% 7.4%
6107. 89 -- Of other textile materiais:
Bathrobes, dressing gowns and similar
articles:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 8. 4%
Other 145 8. 4%
Other 1. 2% T 4%
6108 Women's or girls" slips, petticoats,
briefs, panties, nightdresses, pyjamas,
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Schedute XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAYOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating {first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
négligls, bathrobes, dressing gowns and
similar articles, knitted or crocheted.
- Slips and petticoatls :
6108, 11 -~ Of man-made fibres 1. 2% 7.4%
610819 |- Of other textile materials 1. 2% T.4%
- Briefs and panties :
6108. 21 -- 0f cotton 1. 2% 7. 4%
6108, 22 -~ 0f man-made fibres 1 2% 4%
6108, 28 -~ Of other textile materials 1. 2% 7.4%
- Nightdresses and pyjamas :
6108. 31 -- 0f cotion 11, 2% 7.4%
6108.32 |~ Of man-made fibres 1. 2% T.4% -
6108. 38 -- Of other textile materials 1. 2% T.4% 7\
- Other :
6108.91 |- Of cotton: ‘[j
Nggl!gés. bathrobes, dressing gowns and
similar articles: m
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 8. 4%
Other 14% 8. 4%
Other 1. 2% 7.4%
6108. 92 -~ Of man-made fibres:
Néglighs, bathrobes. dressing gowns and
similar articles:
Containing embroidery or lace, or [igured 16. 8% 8. 4%
Other 14% 8. 4%
Other 1L 2% T.4%
6108. 98 -~ Of other lextile materials:
Néglighs, bathrobes, dressing gowns and
similar articles:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 8 4%
Other 14% 8. 4%
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Schedule XXXVIIT -~ JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating {first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (IND | porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Other 11. 2% 7. 4%
6109 T-shir(s, singlets and other vests,
knitted or crocheted.
6109, 10 - Of cotton:
Of yarns of different colours or printed:
Containing embroidery or lace, or ligured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 10. 9%
Other 11.2% 7.4%
6§109. 90 - Of other textile materials:
Of yarns of different colours or printed:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 10. 9%
Other 1. 2% T 4%
6110 Jerseys, pullevers, cardigans, waist-
coats and similar articles, knitted or
crocheted.
6110. 10 - 0f wool or fine animal hair:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 10. 9%
6110. 20 ~ Of cotton:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other:
Sweat shirts 14% 10. 9%
Other 14% 9. 1%
6110, 30 - 0f man-made fibres:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other:
Sweal shirts 14% 10.9%
Other:
Acrylic 14% 9. 1%
Other 14% 10. 9%
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART I ~ MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Freducts
Tarif{ Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR’ s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating |first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 LS [ 7 8
§110. 90 - Of other textile materials:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 10. 9%
611l Babies’ garments and clothing
accessories, knitted or crocheted.
611 10 - Of wool or fine animal hair:
Gloves, mittens and mitts: panty hose,
tights, stockings, socks and other
hosiery:
Gloves, mitiens and mitis 8% 5.3%
Panty hose, tights, stockings, socks and
other hosiery:
Panty hose and tights 1. 2% 7. 4%
Other 8% 5. 3%
Other:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 13% 10, 9%
6111, 20 - Of cotion:
Gloves, mittens and mitts; panty hose,
tights, stockings, socks and other
hosiery:
Gloves, mittens and mitts 2% 1.4%
Panty hose, tights, stockings, socks and 1L 2% 4%
other hosiery
Other:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 7% 10. 8%
Other 14% 10. 8%
611t 30 - Of synthetic fibres:
Cloves, mittens and mitis: panty hose
tights, stockings, socks and ather
hosiery:
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART | - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 1I - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating [first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right{INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 6 1 8
Gloves, mitiens and mitts 8% 5. 3%
Panty hose, tights, stockings, socks and
other hosiery:
Panly hose and tights L1 2% 7. 4%
Other 10% 6. 6%
Other:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 5% 10. 7%
Other 13. 6% 10.7%
611190 - Of other textile materials:
Gloves, mittens and mitis; panty hose,
tights, stockings, socks and other
hosiery:
Gloves, miltens and mitts 8% 5. 3%
Panty hose. tights, stockings, socks and
Panty hose and tights 11 2% 7. 4%
Other 8% 5.3%
Other:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 8 4%
Other 14% 8 4%
6112 Track suits, ski suits and swimwear,
knitted or crocheted.
— Track suits :
611211 ~- Of cotton:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 10. 9%
sz 12 -- 0f synthetic fibres:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 10, 9%
Other 14% 10. 9%
611219 -- Of other textile materials:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 8. 4%
Other 14% 8.4%
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate concession negotiating |first incor~ on earlier duties
number estabiished | right(INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
6112. 20 - Ski suits:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured:
Of syathetic [ibres 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 16. 8% 8.4%
Other:
Of synthetic fibres 14% 10. 9%
Other 14% 8. 4%
- Men's or boys' swimwear :
§112. 3L ~~ 0f synthetic fibres:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 4% 10. 9%
6112.39 -- 0f other textile materials: .
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 8. 4%
Other 4% 8.4%
- Women's or girls' swinwear :
6112. 41 -- 0f synthetic fibres:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 10. 9%
6112, 49 -- Of other textile materials:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 8. 4%
Other 14% 8. 4%
6113.00 Garments, made up of knitted or
crocheted fabrics of heading No. 59.03,
59. 06 or 59.07.
0f fabrics of heading No. 59. 06 8. 4% . 6%
Other 16% 10. 4%
6114 Other garments, knitted or crocheted
§114.10 - 0f wool or fine animal hair:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 5% 8. 2%
Gther 13.5% 8.2%
§114. 20 - Of cotton:
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAYOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION Il - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate concession negoliating |first incor- on eartier duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 § 6 7 8
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 6. 3% 8. 1%
Other 12% 8 1%
6114. 30 - 0f man-made fibres:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 2% 8. 1%
Other 13.1% 8. 1%
6114.90 - 0f other textile materials:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 14% 8. 1%
Other 12, 6% 8. 1%
6115 Panty hose, tights, stockings, socks and
other hosiery, including stockings for
varicose veins and footwear without
- Panty hose and tights :
L1511 -~ 0f synthetic fibres, measuring per 1L 2% 7. 4%
single yarn less than 67 decitex
§115. 12 -- Of synthetic fibres, measuring per 1L2% 1. 4%
single yarn §7 decitex or more
6115.19 -- 0f other textile materials 1L 2% T.4%
6115. 20 - Women's full-length or knee-length
hosiery, measuring per single yarn
less than 67 decitex:
Of synthetic fibres 12% 7.9%
Of cotton 1L2% 7. 4%
Other 8% 5.3%
- Other : .
6115, 91 -- 0f wool or fine animal hair 8% 5.3%
6115. 92 -~ Of cotton 1L 2% 7.4%
6115. 93 -~ 0f synthetic fibres 10% 6. 6%
6115. 99 -- Of other textile materials 7. 5% 5%
6116 Gloves, mittens and mitts, knitted or
crocheted.
6116. 10 i~ Impregnated, coated or covered with plastics or
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Schedule XXXVIIT -~ JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duly Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating |first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right INR) | porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
i 2 3 4 § 6 7 8
rubber:
Ol cotton 11 2% L 4%
Other 8% 5.3%
- Other :
6116. 91 -— Of wool or [ine animal hair 8% 5. 3%
6116.92 ~- 0f cotton 1. 2% 7.4%
6116, 93 -- Of synthetic [ibres 8% 5.3%
6116.99 -- Of other textile materials 7.5% 5%
6117 Other made up clothing accessories,
knitted or crocheted; knitted or
crocheted parts of garments or of
clothing accessories.
117,10 - Shawls, scarves, mufflers, mantillas, 7'—\
veils and the like:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 8. 4% j\
Other 14% 8. 4%
601720 - Ties, bow ties and cravals: O
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 8. 4%
Other 14% 8. 4%
6117, 80 - Other accessories:
Impregnated, coated or covered with rubber:
Of cotton:
Containing embroidery or lace or 16. 8% 7.8%
figured
Other 14% 1.8%
Other:
Containing embroidery or lace, or 16. 8% 5. 6%
Tigured
Other 14% 5. 6%
Other:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 8.4%
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Schedule XXXVIIT -

TAPAN

PART I~ MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products

Tarilf
item
number

Description of products

Rate of duiy

Present

Base rate Final rate

concession
established
in

Initial
negotiating
right (INR)

on the
concession

Concession
first incor-
perated in
a GATT
schedule in

INR s
on earlier
concessions

Other
duties
and
charges

t

4

6

8

6117, 90

Other
- Parts:

Containing embroidery or tace, or figured

Other

14% 8. 4%

16. 8% 8. 4%
14% 8. 4%




